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No. 122, S.]	 [Published May 14, 1949.

CHAPTER 97.

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 20.1.71 (1), (2), (3), (4) and (5) and to repeal 20.171
(13) of the statutes, relating to the construction and improvements at state institu-
tions and making appropriations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SECTION 1. 20.171 (1), (2), (3), (4) and (5) of the statutes are repealed and re-
created to read:

20.111 (1) For the northern colony and training school, $750,000, to be used for
the following purposes:

(a.) $700,000 for the construction and equipment of a new heating plant and changes
and improvements in the electrical distribution and water supply system.

(b) $50,000 for replacement of elevator in laundry building and for laundry
equipment.

(2) For the southern colony and training school, $171,000 to be used for the follow-
ing purposes:

(a) $150,000 for additional sewage disposal facilities.
(b) $21,000 for construction and equipment of an addition to the laundry building.
(3) For the Mendota state hospital, $7,500, to be used for the following purposes:
(a) $7,000 for the construction of well house and equipment.
(b) $500 for completion of roof repairs in main building.
(4) For the Winnebago state hospital, $1,912,123.67, to be used for the following

purposes:
(a) $900,000 for construction of a new heating plant, including necessary equipment,

railroad siding and improvements in water supply system and for electrical changeover
from D.C. to A.C.

(b) $12,123.67 for installation of improved sewage disposal facilities.
(c) $1,000,000 for construction and equipment of a hospital building.
(5) The balance: of the appropriation shall he expended as the legislature hereafter

directs.
SEcrion 2. 20.171 (13) of the statutes is repealed.

Approved May 12, 1949.
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